M-1
M
July, 2017
Section M
FORD BOLTED FLEX COUPLINGS
Section M
Ford Bolted Coupling Numbering System
Note: See item listings in catalog section to ensure that desired sizes and options are available.
F C 2 W-6 -S H
      TYPE OF COUPLING
 FC2W = Ductile Iron Wide Range Coupling (epoxy coated, NBR (Buna-N) gaskets)
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE
 3 = 3"
 4 = 4"
 6 = 6"
 8 = 8"
 10 = 10"
 12 = 12"
 16 = 16"
OPTIONAL FEATURES
 SH = Type 304 Stainless Steel Nuts and Bolts
 L12 = 12" Long Center Sleeve (sizes 3"-12")
 EPDM = EPDM Gasket
 EC = End Cap with 2" FIP Threaded Boss (sizes 4"-12")
 BBN = Blue Fluorocarbon Coated Nuts and Bolts
   (316 stainless steel nuts and bolts
   available-contact factory)
TYPE OF COUPLING
M J F A-6 -I
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE
 3-I = 3"
 4-I = 4"
 6-I = 6"
 8-I = 8"
 10-I = 10"
 12-I = 12"
 MJFA =  Mechanical Joint Flange Adapter
 MJC =  Mechanical Joint Couplings
F C 1-6 9 0-7 2 0 -S H
TYPE OF COUPLING
 FC1 = Ductile Iron Coupling
 FC2A = Ductile Iron Transition Coupling
 FIB = Insulating Boot for Ductile Iron Pipe
   and Cast Iron Pipe
 FRC = Iron Reducing Coupling
 FFCA = Iron Flanged Coupling Adapter
 FRR = Cut-In Coupling
 FEC = End Cap Coupling
O.D. SIZE
Use listed catalog sizes
 NOTE: For most coupling types each number indicates top end of range,
  only FC1 and FC2A  have an O.D. size for each coupling end.
OPTIONAL FEATURES
 SH = Type 304 Stainless Steel Nuts and Bolts
 ESH = Type 304 Stainless Steel Nuts and Bolts
   with Epoxy Coated Coupling
 N = NBR (Buna-N) Gaskets, Alloy Bolts
   and Nuts with Shop Coated Coupling
 EPDM = EPDM Gaskets
 BBN = Blue Fluorocarbon Coated Nuts and Bolts
 L12 = 12" Long Center Sleeve Length
   (for FC1 4" and 6"  FC2A 4"-12")
FOR FFCA COUPLING ADAPTERS
 AS2 = Two Anchor Studs
 AS4 = Four Anchor Studs
   (316 Stainless Steel Nuts and Bolts
   available-contact factory)
(one end) (other end)
M-2
M
July, 2017
Section M
FORD DUCTILE IRON COUPLINGS
STYLE FC1
FORD DUCTILE IRON COUPLINGS
STYLE FC1-L12 (12" LENGTHS)
To Order: Locate the gasket range that accommodates your pipe O.D. for both coupling ends. Use the corresponding catalog number.

Section M
STAINLESS STEEL INSERT STIFFENERS
INSERT NUMBERING SYSTEM
* When ordering, the pipe inside diameter is required.  For example, when ordering for an 8" pipe with
 an I.D. of 7.305", the part number is INSERT-8-731
 Stainless steel insert stiffeners with an OD of 4" or larger will be 7-3/8" in length
 Contact factory for sizes larger than 36"
Nඕ. Pඑඍ Sඑජඍ * Cඉගඉඔඏ Nඝඕඊඍක Lඍඖඏගඐ Aකච. Wග. Lඊඛ. Lඑඛග Pකඑඋඍ
3" INSERT-3-xxx 6"-8" 1.7 $ 113.98
4" INSERT-4-xxx
7-3/8"
1.0 135.65
6" INSERT-6-xxx 2.1 95.20
8" INSERT-8-xxx 2.8 103.87
10" INSERT-10-xxxx 3.5 112.40
12" INSERT-12-xxxx 4.1 122.48
14" INSERT-14-xxxx 5.7 145.42
16" INSERT-16-xxxx 6.5 153.64
18" INSERT-18-xxxx 7.4 166.43
20" INSERT-20-xxxx 8.2 172.55
24" INSERT-24-xxxx 9.6 196.40
30" INSERT-30-xxxx 20.4 298.73
36" INSERT-36-xxxx 25.0 398.17
INSERT-8-xxxx-Q
Optional 316 SSNominal Pipe Size
Measured Pipe I.D.
<<